• Operating Temperature:	−55°C to +125°C
• Temperature Rise @ 90°C:		≤ 35°C
• Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 700	VRMS
• Inductance Tolerances: ±	5%
• Inductance TC: ≤	1000	uH	+25	ppm/°C	Max;
1200	thru	1000	uH	+125	ppm/°C	nominal; +300 ppm/°C Max
• Frequency Range: 50	KHz	to	50	MHz
• Maximum Dissipation: 1/2	Watt

FREQUENCY
MIL-SPEC
MIL-prf-15305
VANGUARD ELECTRONICSVANGUARD ELECTRONICS
94 & 94S series
DATA TABLE
2 of 2 18292 Enterprise Lane | Huntington Beach | CA 92648www.ve1.com  |  support@ve1.com  |  sales@ve1.com  |  P: 714-842-3330
toroidal INDUCTORS
rev A
MIL-SPEC
VE
P/N
Side-
Lead Part
Number
94310 94310S 100 75 790 8.4 6 280
94312 94312S 120 75 790 7.5 7 260
94315 94315S 150 75 790 6.7 8 240
94318 94318S 180 75 790 6.0 10 220
94322 94322S 220 80 790 5.3 12 200
94327 94327S 270 80 790 4.7 14 180
94333 94333S 330 80 790 4.2 17 160
94339 94339S 390 80 790 3.8 20 150
94347 94347S 470 75 790 3.4 24 140
94356 94356S 560 75 790 3.1 28 130
94368 94368S 680 75 790 2.8 33 120
94382 94382S 820 75 790 2.5 39 110
94410 94410S 1000 75 790 2.2 45 100
94412 94412S 1200 45 250 1.9 31 120
94415 94415S 1500 45 250 1.6 37 110
94418 94418S 1800 50 250 1.4 44 100
94422 94422S 2200 50 250 1.3 52 90
94427 94427S 2700 50 250 1.2 61 85
94433 94433S 3300 50 250 1.1 71 80
94439 94439S 3900 50 250 1.0 82 75
94447 94447S 4700 50 250 0.9 93 70
94456 94456S 5600 45 250 0.8 105 65
94468 94468S 6800 40 250 0.7 140 60
94482 94482S 8200 40 250 0.6 160 55
94510 94510S 10000 40 250 0.6 180 50
Inductance measured at 10 kHz, 0.1 VRMS
Inductance
(uH) Min